D
EF
EN
CE  R
ECOGNISED  SU
PPLIER
Department of Defence
����

V
3_2013
HOW TO ORDER
FAA Compliant
AV-OL-FL810-[Model]-[Color]-[?]
Product No.:
Model:
12 = 12–48 VDC
UM = 110–240 VAC
Color:
R = Red
IR = Infrared
RIR = Combined Red/IR
RS Communications Port:
RS = RS communications port
[blank] = No RS communications port
SPECIFICATIONS•* 12-48 VDC 110-240 VAC
Light Characteristics
Light Source As tested;
FAA: AV-OL-FL810-12-R LED
As tested;
FAA: AV-OL-FL810-UM-R LED
Available colors Red as standard. Other colors
available on request, including IR
Red as standard. Other colors
available on request, including IR
Peak Intensity (cd)† Complies with FAA L-810 obstruction
lights
Complies with FAA L-810 obstruction
lights
Horizontal Output (degrees) 360 360
Vertical Divergence (degrees) As per FAA L-810 obstruction light
specification
As per FAA L-810 obstruction light
specification
Reflector Type Single LED Optic Single LED Optic
Intensity Adjustments 32.5cd 32.5cd
Operation Mode Adjustment User-adjustable between
dusk-till-dawn & 24 hour operation
User-adjustable between
dusk-till-dawn & 24 hour operation
LED Life Expectancy (hours) >100,000 >100,000
Electrical Characteristics
Operating Voltage 12 – 48 VDC 110 – 240 VAC
Current Draw (mA) @ 12V:
FAA L-810 @ 32.5cd Steady-on with
relay energised & IR: Imax = 135
n/a
Power (W) FAA L-810 @ 32.5cd Steady-on with
relay energised & IR: Pmax = 1.75
FAA L-810 @ 32.5cd Steady-on with
relay energised: Pmax = 3
Smax = 8VA